PLAYER

13 Luc LONGLEY
42 Rob ROBBINS
32 Willie BANKS
40 V. McCRARY
33 Khari JAXON
11 lke WILLIAMS
25 Jimmy TAYLOR
23 Kurt MILLER
20 M. McBURROWS
43 Rob NEWTON
45 L. MILFORD
Team Rebounds

Opponent Totals

PLAYER

13 Luc LONGLEY
42 Rob ROBBINS
32 Willie BANKS
40 V. McCRARY
33 Khari JAXON
11 ke WILLIAMS
25 Jimmy TAYLOR
23 Kurt MILLER
20 M. McBURROWS

43 Rob NEWTON
45 L. MILFORD
UNM

1990-91 FINAL NEW MEXICO BASKETBALL STATISTICS
(20-10, 15-2 home, 5-6 road, 0-2 neutral)
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63/
36/
60/
59/
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51/
32/
20/
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AST TO BLK STL MIN
109 113 95 26 1067
88 44 2 23 1008
96 48 4 61 953
21 47 7 18 526
13 42 23 22 460
91 77 2 22 51
13 36 1 36 763
16 22 1 12 273

9 11 1 4 185

&8 1N 5 & 229

0 1 0 1 15
564 450 141 229 --
425 387 75 210 --

34.3 563/14

/-- TOTAL ==/ /=== 3PT --+/ OFF DEF TOT
G/ GS FG/ FGA FGX FG/ FGA FGX FT/ FTA FTX PTS AVG REB REB REB
30/ 30 229/ 349 .656 0/ 2 .000 116/ 162 .716 576 19.1 &6 209 275
30/ 30 139/ 298 466 71/ 1T0 418 T3/ B6 B4 422 14.1 16 &9 85
26/ 19 132/ 236 .559 17/ 36 .4T2 S4/ 65 .831 335 12.9 32 74 106
25/ 7 96/ 165 .582 0/ 0 .000 46/ 70 .657 238 9.5 27 77 104
25/ 12 78/ 134 .582 0/ 0 .000 26/ 75 .347 182 7.3 46 52 98
30/ 28 T4/ 186 .398 15/ 52 .289 27/ 43 .628 190 6.3 21 70 91
30/ 8 47/ 93 .505 25/ 57 .439 4B/ 63 .762 167 5.6 5 47 52
26/ 13 36/ 89 .405 3/ 15 200 24/ 31 .77 99 3.8 21 32 53
20/ 3 17/ 45 .378 2/ 11 .82 13/ 22 591 49 2.5 10 13 23
29/ 0 17/ 44 386 0/ 0 .000 10/ 20 .500 44 1.5 18 32 50
8 0 3y 5 .s00 1/ 2 .500 v/ 2 .500 8 1.0 2 1 3
106
30/ 30 86B/1644 .528 134/ 345 .388 438/ 639 .686 2308 76.9 264 676 1046
123
30/ 30 79071867 .423 158/ 453 .349 377/ 550 .686 2115 70.5 365 540 1028
JEmis s sm s manansnan gy PER-GAME AVERAGES -------- e /
/-TOTAL-/ /- 3PT -/
FG  FGA FG  FGA FT FTA PTS REB AST TO BLK STL MIN
7.6 11.6 .0 1 3.9 5.4 19.1 9.2 3.6 3.8 3.2 .9 35.6
4.6 9.9 2.4 5.7 2.4 2.9 141 2.8 2.9 1.5 A .8 33.6
5.1 9.1 0014 2.1 25 12,9 41 3.7 1.9 2 2.4 36.7
3.8 6.6 .0 .0 1.8 2.8 9.5 4.2 .8 1.9 .3 .7 21.0
3.1 5.4 .0 .0 1.0 30 7.3 3.9 S 7 .9 .9 18.4
2.5 6.2 S 1.7 9 1.4 63 3.0 3.0 2.6 1 .7 19.0
1.6 3.1 8 1.9 1.6 2.1 5.6 1.7 3.8 1.1 00 1.2 25.4
1.4 3.4 o .6 9 1.2 3.8 2.0 .6 9 .0 .5 10.5
9 2.3 .1 .6 J 11 25 1.2 5 .6 1 .2 9.3
6 1.5 .0 .0 -4 J 15 1.7 3 .4 .2 A0 7.9
4 6 .1 .3 = | 3 1.0 4 -0 .1 .0 g 19
28.9 54.8 4.5 14.6 21.3 76.9 34.9 18.8 15.0 4.7 7.6 ----
26.3 62.2 5.3 12.6 18.3 70.5 34.3 14.2 12.9 2.5 7.0 ----

Opponent Totals



SCORE BY PERIOD 1 2 o7 or TOTAL DEADBALL REBOUNDS

UNM 1100 1188 20 0 2308 ]

Opponent Totals 1022 1077 16 0 2118 78

OVERALL TEAM RECORD 20-10 CUMULATIVE ATTENDANCE 415218 TOTAL AVERAGE ATTENDANCE 13841

WESTERN ATHLETIC 10- 6 HOME 295042 HOME AVERAGE 17355

LOBO CLASSIC 2- 0 AWAY 120176 AWAY AVERAGE 9244

LOBO INVITATIONAL 2- 0

WAC TOURNAMENT 0- 1

G# DATE OPPONENT SCORE ATTEND HIGH SCORER HIGH REBOUNDER OPP HI SCORER OPP HI REBOUNDER

1 11/23 #TEXAS-ARLINGTON 136- 99 WH 17398 V. McCrary, 35 V. McCrary, 13 Robert Mays, 26 Mays/Hygard, 9

2 11/24 #SAN FRANCISCO 94- 77 WH 17693 wWillie Banks, 26 Luc Longley, 10 Ray Modkins, 16 Darryl Johnson, 8

3 11/28 VWESTERN NEW MEXICO 78- 51 WH 16041 Ike Williams, 17 Luc Longley, 14 Jo HilL, 19 C. Thompson, ¢

4 12/ 1 Texas Tech 66- 55 WA 3324 Willie Banks, 18 Khari Jaxon, 8 B. Saulsberry, 21 Allen Austin, ¢

5 12/ 3 MARYLAND-E. SHORE 79- 62 WH 16094 Khari Jaxon, 20 Khari Jaxon, 12 Sean Salisbury, 21 Darrick Purnell, 7

6 12/ 5 Arizona State 54- 59 LA 9132 Khari Jaxon, 14 longley/Banks, 7 Isaac Austin, 19  Isaac Austin, 7

7 12/ 7 NEW MEXICO STATE 94- 88 WH 18100 Luc Longley, 24 Luc Longley, 13 Tracey Ware, 20 Reggie Jordan, 11

8 12/15 MNew Mexico State 64- T2 L A 14845 Luc Longley, 16 Luc Longley, 12 Jordan/Benjamin, 18 Michael New, 7

9 12/17 NORTH TEXAS 98- 84 WH 17181 Luc Longley, 20 Luc Longley, 10 Donnell Hayden, 21 Lowell Myrie, 11

10 12/20 TENNESSEE 83- 80 WH 17433 Rob Robbins, 24 Luc Longley, 10 Allan Houston, 28 Gannon Goodson, 10

11 12/28 “SOUTHWEST TEXAS ST. 99- 82 WH 17454 Luc Longley, 24 Luc Longley, 10 Troy Washington,29 John Morgan, 6

12 12/29 “SOUTHERN 94- 83 WH 17984 Luc Longley, 29 Luc Longley, 13 Phills/Y-blood, 23 Dewayne Tanks, 14

13 1/ 3 *COLORADO STATE 54~ 46 W H 17811 Longley/Robbins,17 Luc Longley, @ Wagner Manna, 11  Tracy Jordan, 5

14 1/ 5 *WYOMING 79- 92 L H 18100 Luc Longley, 25 Longley/Newton, 5 Tim Breaux, 27 Reginald Slater,11

15 1/10 *utah 53- 65 LA 13170 wWillie Banks, 15 Luc Longley, 7 Josh Grant, 22 Walter watts, 8

16 1/12 *Brigham Young 65- 72 LA 19521 Luc Longley, 22 Luc Longley, 9 Steve Schreiner,30 Steve Schreiner, 18

17 1/17 *San Diego State 51- 52 LA 2871 Luc Longley, 18 Luc Longley, 5 Marty Dow, 18 Marty Dow, 8

18 1719 *Hawaii 8- T7 WA 6656 Rob Robbins, 24 Luc Longley, 10 Ray Reed, 32 Tim Shepherd, &

19 1/24 *SAN DIEGO STATE 79- 68 WH 16271 Luc Longley, 23 Luc Longley, 9 Marty Dow, 19 Marty Dow, 12

20 1/26 *HAWAII 83- 67 WH 16917 Luc Longley, 21 Luc Longley, & Chris Walz, 17 Troy Bowe, S

21 1/31 *AIR FORCE 92- 55 W H 16399 Rob Robbins, 15 Luc Longley, 7 Jim Locum, 14 George Irvin, 6

22 2/ 2 *UTAH 68- 62 WH 17966 Luc Longley, 17 Luc Longley, 12 Josh Grant, 22 Walter Watts, 13

23 2/ 7 *Colorado State 61- 66 LA 711 Luc Longley, 17 Longley/McCrary, 6 Mark Meredith, 18 Gipson/Atkinson, 4

24 2/ 9 *Wyoming 85- 83 OTWA 11511 Rob Robbins, 29 Luc Longley, 11 M. Alexander, 49 Reggie Slater, 14

25 2/14 *BRIGHAM YOUNG 76- 83 L H 18100 Luc Longley, 32 Luc Longley, 9 Steve Schreiner,18 Steve Schreiner, 9

26 2/23 *TEXAS-EL PASO 80- 74 W H 18100 Luc Longley, 21 Luc Longley, 9 Henry Hall, 18 Marlon Maxey, 10

27 2/28 *Air Force 66- 56 WA 2225 Luc Longley, 26 Luc Longley, 9 Chris Lowry, 23 Chris Lowry, 6

28 3/ 2 *Texas-El Pase 72- 70 OT WA 10555 Rob Robbins, 18 Luc Longley, 8 Mark McCall, 19 Melvin/van Dyke, &

29 3/ 7 +Hawaii 67- 68 LN 6249 Luc Longley, 21 Luc Longley, 11 Ray Reed, 22 Shepherd/Reed, 5

30 3714 Joklahoma State 54- 67 L N 13003 Luc Longley, 16 Luc Longley, 9 Byron Houston, 21 Byron Houston, 17

* WESTERN ATHLETIC # LOBO CLASSIC * LOBO INVITATIONAL + WAC TOURNAMENT ¥ Mear Tourpmed T
lanie, WY Cast Aeiomal~ [st- A4,

: Co/l%e Pk, po



1990

(10-6, 6-2 home, 4-4 road)

__TOTAL 3PT

—91 FINAL NEW MEXICO BASKETBALL STATISTICS (WAC games)

OFF DEF TOT
PLAYER G/GS FGFGA FG% FGIFGA FG% FT/FTA FT% PTS AVG REB REB REB AVG PF/D AST TO BLK STL MIN
Luc Longley 16/16  125/191 655 0/0 000 65/97 670 315 197 36 95 131 8.2 46/1 53 51 47 15 585
Rob Robbins 16/16 Ti/164 433 40/98 408 53/63 841 235 147 5 33 38 2.4 36/1 49 20 2 16 575
WILLIE BANKS 13/13 50/92 544 8/14 571 24/26 923 132 10.2 17 27 +i 34 20/0 i3 25 3 27 482
VLADIMIR McCRARY 13/1 52/85 612 0/0 000 24/34 706 128 9.9 17 40 57 4.4 3y 13 21 2 8 322
IKE WILLIAMS 16/16 41/97 423 9/32 281 1117 647 102 6.4 6 35 41 2.6 3m 43 27 1 13 341
Jimmy Taylor 16/0 26/52 500 11726 423 24/31 774 87 54 1 17 18 1.1 25/1 50 11 0 15 368
KHARI JAXON 11/4 15/30 500 0/0 000 6/18 A33 36 3.3 11 12 23 2.1 21/0 1 11 7 4 129
Kurt Miller 15/11 20446 435 2/5 400 79 778 49 3D 10 14 2 1.6 18/0 6 11 0 8 150
Marvin McBurrows 12/3 13/34 .382 1/8 125 12718 667 39 3.3 8 11 19 1.6 16/1 6 9 0 3 150
LANCE MILFORD 210 2/4 500 172 .500 0/0 000 5 2.5 1 0 1 8. 110 0 1 0 I 8
Rob Newton 16/0 6/16 375 0/0 000 8/13 615 20 1.3 10 18 28 1.8 12/0 -+ 8 4 4 140
Team Rebounds 50 :
UNM 16/16  421/811 519 72185 .389 234/326 718 1148 71.8 122 302 474 29.6  265/6 263 201 66 114 —
Team Rebounds 50
Opponent Totals 16/16  398/881 452 T6/191 398 216/290 745 1088 68.0 164 282 496 3.0 2928 225 194 46 103 —

Boldface indicates returning players.
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UT-Arlington

San Francisco

W. New Mexico
at Texas Tech
Md-E. Shore

at Arizona State
New Mexico State
at New Mexico State
North Texas
Tennessee

SW Texas State
Southern
Colorado State
Wyoming

at Utah

at BYU

at San Diego State
at Hawaii

San Diego State
Hawaii

Air Force

Utah

at Colorado State
at Wyoming
Brigham Young
UTEP

at Air Force

at UTEP

Hawaii
Oklahoma State

*starter

Banks
17-7-6
26-2-5
8-2-6
18-6-2
Inj
13-7-2
18-4-5
12-1-5
19-2-4*
13-8-7*
18-7-7*
11-5-8*
2-3-2%
15-3-0*

Banks

15-2-2%
9-3-4*
4-2.2%

11-3-1*

17-3-1*

12-5-5+
6-2-2*%

16-2-2*

Inj.

Inj.

Inj.
7-6-5*

10-6-6*
8-3-1*

20-7-2%

10-4-4*

Jaxon
19-2-2
9-5-0
5-5-0
8-8-1
20-12-2%
14-3-2%
16-5-1*
11-9-1*
8-7-0%
10-8-0*
12-4-0*
12-5-3*
9-6-0*
4-4-0*

9-4-0
2:0-0
1-3-1
2:20
0-0-0

Longley
24-7-5-6%
14-10-5-5*%
15-14-1-4*
10-7-6-1*
13-11-5-4%
10-7-2-1*
24-13-4-1%*
16-12-4-6*
20-10-5-2*
23-10-5-2%
24-10-6-5*
29-13-4-4*
17-9-2-4%
25-5-4-4*%

Longley

11-7-7-2%
22-9-1-2%
18-5-1-5%
18-10-2-3*
23-9-4-3*
21-6-2-2%
14-7-3-1*
17-12-5-6*
17-6-4-2%
20-11-6-2*
32-9-3-3*
21-9-3-0*
26-9-1-3*
13-8-5-5*%
21-11-6-1%
16-9-1-3*

McBurrows
4-2-2
2-0-0
1-0-0
DNP
0-0-0
DNP
DNP
DNP
0-1-0
DNP
0-0-1
DNP
DNP
DNP

McBurrows

DNP
DNP
1-0-0
0-1-0
5-1-1
7-1-0
6-3-1
0-5-1
4-4-0%
6-0-2*
4-1-0*
0-0-0
0-0-0
6-1-0
0-0-0
3-1-0

Note: 4th number for Longley is blocked shots.

McCrary
35-13-1*
13-5-2%
10-5-2%

2-4-0*
0-0-0
2-0-0
11-1-1
6-3-0
15-4-1
2-2-0
Inj.
Inj.
Inj.
Inj.

McCrary
Inj.
13-3-1
10-2-0
13-4-0
9-6-1
12-3-3
12-3-3
7-8-1
5-6-1
14-7-1
6-5-1
8-2-0
4-3-0
15-5-1*
8-4-0%
2-6-1*

Milford

0-0-0
0-0-0
2-1-0
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
0-0-0
DNP
1-1-0
DNP
DNP
DNP

Milford

DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
0-0-0
5-1-0
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
0-0-0

Miller

0-0-0
10-2-0
0-1-1*
6-2-1*
2-1-0%
7-1-0*
6-4-2*
6-5-0*
6-1-1%
2-2-0*
4-5-1%
0-0-0%
0-0-0*
DNP
DNP
4-0-0

Newton

4-3-0
0-2-0
0-1-1
2-0-0
3-1-0
0-1-0
4-3-2
0-1-0
0-0-0
0-2-0
0-1-0
2-1-0
0-0-0
0-2-0
0-0-0
0-0-0

Robbins
13-2-1*
17-6-2%

4-1-1*
11-4-0*
14-3-5*

4-3-4%*
15-3-3*
15-4-4%
[2-2-3*

24-5-3%
17-2-3*
24-5-7%
17-2-2%
19-2-4%

Robbins

11-5-3*%

7-4-3*
11-4-2%
24-2-4%
18-0-4*

5-1-3*
15-2-3*

3-3-2%
14-2-3%
29-3-5+%
13-2-2%
19-2-4%
12-2-5*
18-2-0*
12-2-1*

5-5-2%

1990-91 INDIVIDUAL GAME-BY-GAME SCORING/REBOUNDING/ASSISTS

Taylor
1-6-10%
5-2-6*
10-1-1*
9-4-5*
12-3-4%
7-3-1%
4-2-6*
2-2-4%
7-3-7
4-1-3
14-2-3
6-0-1
3-3-0
6-0-4

Williams
6-2-10*
4-7-4

17-6-3
4-2-0%
9-3-3%
7-3-1%
4-1-4*
2-3-0%
§5-2-3*
7-2-5%
4-3-5%
7-10-3*
2-3-2+%
9-4-6%*

Williams
5-1-1%
2-8-4%
4-3-6*
8-3-4*
2-2-7%

15-4-2*

13-2-5%
9-2-2%
7-0-3*%
9-1-2%
6-4-4%
5-3-1%
2-0-0*
4-1-1*
0-3-1*

12-3-1*




